UTEP (11-8,2-4 C-USA) -vs- UTSA (9-10,3-3 C-USA)
01/18/20 at Convocation Center, San Antonio, TX

_II?_ate: (:))’16%8/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrtr:ai-daﬁce :perE]384 UTEP sl 39 70
Site: Convocation Center, San Antonio, TX UTSA 48 38 86
Referees: Tyler Kumpf, James Hicks, James Durham
UTEP 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Williams,Bryson * 34 9-17 1-3 2-4 3-4 7 5 0 1 2 0 21
15 Archie,Kaden * 15 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 3 0 2 6
23 Hawkins,Nigel * 19 2-7 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 5
04  Vila,Eric * 23 1-4 1-4 1-2 1-5 6 4 1 1 1 0 4
24 Edwards,Daryl * 37 1-10 1-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 2 1 0 3
00 Boum,Souley 31 4-14 1-8 9-10 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 18
32 Odigie,Efe 14 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 2 6
01 Verhoeven,Tydus 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
05 Stroud,Deon 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
02 Lathon,Jordan 8 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-70 6-32 14-20 6-26 32 24 10 11 4 8 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34 35.29 % 4-15 26.67 % 3-8 37.50 %
Second Half 13-36  36.11 % 2-17 11.76 % 11-12 91.67 %
Total 25-70 35.7 % 6-32 18.8 % 14-20 70.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 O
UTSA 86
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Jackson,Jhivvan * 36 5-14 1-4 12-12 0-7 7 3 5 4 0 0 23
22  Wallace,Keaton * 37 8-18 3-11 2-4 1-7 8 3 3 3 0 2 21
44 Barisic ,Luka * 18 4-7 0-2 1-1 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 0 9
03 Frohnen,Byron * 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Czumbel,Erik * 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 1 0
23 Bior,Atem 25 6-8 1-1 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 0 13
24  Germany,Jacob 16 4-4 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
05 Whiteside,Makani 15 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 5
21  Hellums ,Knox 18 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-60 6-20 22-26 8-39 47 19 12 15 (o] 4 86
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-31 61.29 % 4-8 50.00 % 6-9 66.67 %
Second Half 10-29 34.48 % 2-12 16.67 % 16-17 94.12 %
Total 29-60 48.3 % 6-20 30.0 % 22-26 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10

Bench Points: 31

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 21



VISITORS: UTEP

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA

TURNOVER by ARCHIE,KADEN
FOUL by HAWKINS,NIGEL

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,DARYL

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by VILA,ERIC
GOOD 3PTR by VILA,ERIC
ASSIST by EDWARDS,DARYL

STEAL by ARCHIE,KADEN
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,NIGEL(in the paint)

STEAL by HAWKINS,NIGEL

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DARYL
SUB IN by BOUM,SOULEY
MISS JUMPER by BOUM,SOULEY

SUB OUT by ARCHIE,KADEN
SUB IN by EDWARDS,DARYL
MISS FT by VILA,ERIC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by VILA,ERIC
TURNOVER by VILA,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,DARYL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON(in the paint)

19:55
19:55
19:41
19:34
19:21
19:12 0-2
18:51

18:43 0-4
18:43
18:43

18:24

18:08
17:42 3-4
17:22
17:22
17:11
16:55
16:55
16:50
16:50
16:50
16:44
16:31
16:31
16:31
16:31
16:31
16:31
16:31
16:31
16:31 4-4
16:28
16:28

16:21 4-6
16:13
16:08 4-8
15:48

15:42 4-10
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:29 6-10
15:14 6-12

H2

H4

H1

H2

H 4

H6

H 4
H6

FOUL by WALLACE,KEATON
TURNOVER by WALLACE,KEATON

MISS 3PTR by CZUMBEL,ERIK
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,KEATON
GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,KEATON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
GOOD JUMPER by BARISIC ,LUKA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CZUMBEL,ERIK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BARISIC ,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

TURNOVER by CZUMBEL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by CZUMBEL,ERIK
TURNOVER by BARISIC ,LUKA

FOUL by CZUMBEL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by FROHNEN,BYRON
FOUL by BARISIC ,LUKA

SUB OUT by FROHNEN,BYRON

SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB IN by HELLUMS ,KNOX

SUB IN by BIOR,ATEM

STEAL by WALLACE,KEATON

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KEATON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIOR,ATEM
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JHIVVAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
GOOD JUMPER by BIOR,ATEM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEATON
SUB OUT by BARISIC ,LUKA
SUB IN by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
SUB IN by GERMANY,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by BIOR,ATEM



GOOD 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY
ASSIST by EDWARDS,DARYL

REBOUND DEF by VILA,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,NIGEL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by HAWKINS,NIGEL

REBOUND DEF by LATHON,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by BOUM,SOULEY (in the paint)

SUB OUT by BOUM,SOULEY
SUB IN by LATHON,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,DARYL

REBOUND DEF by VILA,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by LATHON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,NIGEL
SUB IN by LATHON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by LATHON,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by ODIGIE,EFE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LATHON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BOUM,SOULEY

SUB IN by ODIGIE,EFE

MISS JUMPER by ODIGIE,EFE(in the paint)

FOUL by VILA,ERIC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by VILA,ERIC

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DARYL
SUB IN by BOUM,SOULEY
SUB IN by STROUD,DEON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
ASSIST by LATHON,JORDAN
FOUL by ODIGIE,EFE

MISS 3PTR by STROUD,DEON

SUB OUT by STROUD,DEON
SUB OUT by ODIGIE,EFE

9-12

11-12

11-13

11-16

13-19
13-20

16-20

16-22

16-24

H3

H1

H2

H5

H3

H6
H7

H 4

H6

H8

ASSIST by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

MISS JUMPER by BIOR,ATEM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GERMANY,JACOB
MISS FT by GERMANY,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,KEATON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

SUB IN by WALLACE,KEATON

REBOUND DEF by HELLUMS ,KNOX
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,KEATON

REBOUND DEF by BIOR,ATEM

MISS JUMPER by BIOR,ATEM

GOOD JUMPER by BIOR,ATEM
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
SUB IN by WALLACE,KEATON

REBOUND DEF by BIOR,ATEM

SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
SUB OUT by BIOR,ATEM

SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB
SUB IN by FROHNEN,BYRON
SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB IN by BARISIC ,LUKA

GOOD FT by HELLUMS ,KNOX
GOOD FT by HELLUMS ,KNOX
SUB OUT by HELLUMS ,KNOX
SUB IN by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

GOOD JUMPER by BARISIC ,LUKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CZUMBEL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by FROHNEN,BYRON
GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,KEATON(in the paint)



SUB IN by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS 09:42
SUB IN by EDWARDS,DARYL 09:42
MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by FROHNEN,BYRON

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JHIVVAN(fastbreak)(in the
09:28 16-26 H 10 paint)

09:08 FOUL by BARISIC ,LUKA
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 09:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
09:08 SUB OUT by BARISIC ,LUKA
09:08 SUB IN by BIOR,ATEM
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 09:06
- REBOUND DEF by BIOR,ATEM
08:53 MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,KEATON(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by FROHNEN,BYRON
08:46 TURNOVER by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
STEAL by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS 08:46
08:26 FOUL by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
MISS FT by BOUM,SOULEY 08:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
SUB OUT by LATHON,JORDAN 08:26
SUB IN by ARCHIE,KADEN 08:26
GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY 08:26 17-26 H9
08:00 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JHIVVAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 08:00
REBOUND DEF by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS =
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,DARYL 07:50 20-26 H6
FOUL by ARCHIE,KADEN 07:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42
07:42 SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK
07:42 SUB IN by HELLUMS ,KNOX
07:33 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
REBOUND DEF by VERHOEVEN, TYDUS -
MISS 3PTR by ARCHIE,KADEN 07:13
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON -
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYSON(in the paint) 07:05 22-26 H4
06:55 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,KEATON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON =
FOUL by BOUM,SOULEY 06:48
TURNOVER by BOUM,SOULEY 06:48
06:36 MISS JUMPER by FROHNEN,BYRON

REBOUND DEF by BOUM,SOULEY ==

GOOD DUNK by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:29 24-26 H?2

06:18 24-29 H5 GOOD 3PTR by BIOR,ATEM
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

MISS JUMPER by BOUM,SOULEY 05:50
-- REBOUND DEF by FROHNEN,BYRON
05:44 SUB OUT by FROHNEN,BYRON
05:44 SUB IN by GERMANY,JACOB

05:31 24-31 H7 GOOD JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB
-- ASSIST by BIOR,ATEM

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,DARYL(in the paint) 05:13
REBOUND OFF by BOUM,SOULEY -
MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY 05:06
- REBOUND DEF by HELLUMS ,KNOX
FOUL by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS 05:03
05:03 24-32 H8 GOOD FT by WALLACE,KEATON(fastbreak)
05:03 SUB OUT by HELLUMS ,KNOX
05:03 SUB IN by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
05:03 MISS FT by WALLACE,KEATON((fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 04:48 26-32 H6



ASSIST by EDWARDS,DARYL

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,DARYL

BLOCK by EDWARDS,DARYL

REBOUND DEF by VERHOEVEN, TYDUS

GOOD LAYUP by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOUM,SOULEY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
REBOUND OFF by ARCHIE,KADEN
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,DARYL

MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
SUB IN by HAWKINS,NIGEL

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,NIGEL

SUB OUT by BOUM,SOULEY
SUB IN by VILA,ERIC

FOUL by VILA,ERIC

SUB OUT by VILA,ERIC

SUB IN by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,NIGEL
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

STEAL by ARCHIE,KADEN
FOUL by ARCHIE,KADEN
TURNOVER by ARCHIE,KADEN

SUB OUT by ARCHIE,KADEN
SUB IN by LATHON,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYSON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LATHON,JORDAN
MISS FT by LATHON,JORDAN

FOUL by HAWKINS,NIGEL

26-34 HS8

28-34 H6

28-36 H8

28-39 H11

28-41 H 13

30-41 H11

30-43 H 13

30-46 H 16

31-46 H15

31-47 H 16

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

GOOD LAYUP by BIOR,ATEM(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,KEATON

REBOUND DEF by GERMANY,JACOB
GOOD JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

FOUL by BIOR,ATEM

STEAL by GERMANY,JACOB

MISS FT by GERMANY,JACOB(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
SUB IN by HELLUMS ,KNOX

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JHIVVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIOR,ATEM
GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,KEATON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HELLUMS ,KNOX
SUB IN by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
FOUL by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
SUB OUT by BIOR,ATEM

SUB IN by FROHNEN,BYRON

SUB IN by HELLUMS ,KNOX

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KEATON

GOOD FT by HELLUMS ,KNOX
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN



SUB OUT by HAWKINS,NIGEL
SUB IN by BOUM,SOULEY

MISS 3PTR by LATHON,JORDAN

00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:00

31-48

H17

SUB IN by WHITESIDE,MAKANI

GOOD FT by HELLUMS ,KNOX
SUB OUT by HELLUMS ,KNOX
SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UTEP Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA
20:00 SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
20:00 SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB
20:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
20:00 SUB IN by BARISIC ,LUKA
SUB OUT by BOUM,SOULEY 20:00
SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS 20:00
SUB OUT by LATHON,JORDAN 20:00
SUB IN by VILA,ERIC 20:00
SUB IN by ARCHIE,KADEN 20:00
SUB IN by HAWKINS,NIGEL 20:00
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,NIGEL(in the paint) 19:52
- REBOUND DEF by FROHNEN,BYRON
19:36 31-50 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BARISIC ,LUKA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WALLACE,KEATON
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,DARYL 19:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
19:19 FOUL by CZUMBEL,ERIK
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYSON(in the paint) 19:19 33-50 H 17
FOUL by VILA,ERIC 19:18
19:11 MISS 3PTR by BARISIC ,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,DARYL -
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:11 35-50 H 15
ASSIST by EDWARDS,DARYL --
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 19:01
19:01 35-51 H 16 GOOD FT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
19:01 35-52 H 17 GOOD FT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
MISS LAYUP by ARCHIE,KADEN(in the paint) 18:46
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
GOOD LAYUP by FROHNEN,BYRON(fastbreak)(in the
18:38 35-54 H 19 paint)
-- ASSIST by BARISIC ,LUKA
TURNOVER by ARCHIE,KADEN 18:18
SUB OUT by ARCHIE,KADEN 18:18
SUB IN by BOUM,SOULEY 18:18
17:58 FOUL by FROHNEN,BYRON
17:58 TURNOVER by FROHNEN,BYRON
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 17:43
17:43 STEAL by CZUMBEL,ERIK
17:37 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,KEATON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 17:09
-- REBOUND DEF by CZUMBEL,ERIK
FOUL by EDWARDS,DARYL 17:02
16:49 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,KEATON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON --
16:43 FOUL by CZUMBEL,ERIK
16:43 SUB OUT by FROHNEN,BYRON
16:43 SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK



GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,NIGEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,NIGEL

MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,BRYSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,DARYL

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,NIGEL
SUB IN by LATHON,JORDAN
SUB IN by ODIGIE,EFE

MISS 3PTR by VILA,ERIC

BLOCK by VILA,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by ODIGIE,EFE
MISS 3PTR by LATHON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by VILA,ERIC
TURNOVER by LATHON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by LATHON,JORDAN
SUB IN by HAWKINS,NIGEL

MISS 3PTR by VILA,ERIC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,NIGEL

FOUL by ODIGIE,EFE
TURNOVER by ODIGIE,EFE

GOOD JUMPER by BOUM,SOULEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,NIGEL(in the paint)

STEAL by BOUM,SOULEY

37-54 H 17

39-54 H 15

39-56 H 17

39-58 H 19

39-60 H21

39-62 H 23
41-62 H?21

SUB IN by HELLUMS ,KNOX
SUB IN by BIOR,ATEM

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

TURNOVER by BIOR,ATEM

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KEATON
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,KEATON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARISIC ,LUKA
SUB IN by GERMANY,JACOB
GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,KEATON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALLACE,KEATON
FOUL by WALLACE,KEATON

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
MISS LAYUP by HELLUMS ,KNOX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

STEAL by WALLACE,KEATON
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEATON
SUB IN by WHITESIDE,MAKANI

GOOD JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by HELLUMS ,KNOX
FOUL by GERMANY,JACOB

FOUL by BIOR,ATEM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
REBOUND OFF by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
GOOD JUMPER by BIOR,ATEM(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

REBOUND DEF by BIOR,ATEM
TURNOVER by BIOR,ATEM

FOUL by JACKSON,JHIVVAN



GOOD FT by HAWKINS,NIGEL (fastbreak)

MISS FT by HAWKINS,NIGEL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by VILA,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,NIGEL

STEAL by BOUM,SOULEY
GOOD LAYUP by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAWKINS,NIGEL

STEAL by ODIGIE,EFE
GOOD DUNK by ODIGIE,EFE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,NIGEL

SUB IN by STROUD,DEON

FOUL by STROUD,DEON

SUB OUT by VILA,ERIC

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by ODIGIE,EFE

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,DARYL(in the paint)
STEAL by ODIGIE,EFE

GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ODIGIE,EFE
GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak)
FOUL by STROUD,DEON

FOUL by STROUD,DEON

GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY
GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY

GOOD LAYUP by ODIGIE,EFE(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,DARYL

REBOUND DEF by ODIGIE,EFE
GOOD DUNK by STROUD,DEON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

12:12 42-62 H 20

12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12

12:12

12:12

12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
11:02
11:02
10:55
10:48
10:48
10:48
10:48
10:48
10:48
10:48
10:48
10:38
10:38
10:38
10:27

10:15
10:04
10:04
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:41
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:09
09:09
09:09
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:39
08:26

08:08

08:02

44-62 H 18

46-62 H 16

47-62

48-62

49-62
50-62

50-63
50-64

51-64
52-64

54-64

56-64

H 15

H 14

H13
H12

H13
H 14

H 13
H12

H 10

H8

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

SUB OUT by HELLUMS ,KNOX

SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB IN by WALLACE,KEATON

REBOUND DEF by GERMANY,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by WHITESIDE,MAKANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KEATON
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,KEATON
REBOUND OFF by BIOR,ATEM
TURNOVER by WALLACE,KEATON

TURNOVER by GERMANY,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
SUB OUT by BIOR,ATEM

SUB IN by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
SUB IN by FROHNEN,BYRON

MISS LAYUP by FROHNEN,BYRON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

TURNOVER by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

FOUL by WALLACE,KEATON

SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB
SUB IN by BARISIC ,LUKA

MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,KEATON

FOUL by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK
SUB IN by HELLUMS ,KNOX

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
FOUL by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

TURNOVER by WALLACE,KEATON

MISS JUMPER by BARISIC ,LUKA(in the paint)



07:45 MISS 3PTR by BARISIC ,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,DARYL --

07:25 FOUL by FROHNEN,BYRON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 07:25 57-64 H7
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 07:25 58-64 H6
07:11 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JHIVVAN(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STROUD,DEON --
MISS JUMPER by ODIGIE,EFE 06:47

- REBOUND DEF by HELLUMS ,KNOX

06:32 MISS LAYUP by FROHNEN,BYRON(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by FROHNEN,BYRON

06:13 58-66 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BARISIC ,LUKA(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 06:13
06:13 SUB OUT by FROHNEN,BYRON
06:13 SUB IN by BIOR,ATEM
06:13 58-67 H9 GOOD FT by BARISIC ,LUKA
MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ODIGIE,EFE 05:50
SUB IN by VILA,ERIC 05:50
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 05:38

05:38 58-68 H 10 GOOD FT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
05:38 58-69 H 11 GOOD FT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

MISS 3PTR by VILA,ERIC 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KEATON

05:06 TURNOVER by BARISIC ,LUKA
05:06 SUB OUT by HELLUMS ,KNOX
05:06 SUB IN by WHITESIDE,MAKANI

SUB OUT by STROUD,DEON 05:06

SUB IN by HAWKINS,NIGEL 05:06

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYSON(in the paint) 04:45 60-69 H9

04:30 60-72 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
-- ASSIST by WALLACE,KEATON
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,DARYL 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
03:50 60-74 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,KEATON

03:38 FOUL by WHITESIDE,MAKANI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,NIGEL 03:38
SUB IN by ARCHIE,KADEN 03:38
GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY 03:38 61-74 H 13
GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY 03:38 62-74 H12
03:27 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JHIVVAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARISIC ,LUKA
03:07 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,KEATON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:06 TURNOVER by TEAM
03:06 SUB OUT by BARISIC ,LUKA
03:06 SUB IN by GERMANY,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KEATON
02:27 62-77 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

GOOD JUMPER by BOUM,SOULEY 02:12 64-77 H13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:11
02:11 SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB
02:11 SUB IN by FROHNEN,BYRON
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 02:04

02:04 64-78 H 14 GOOD FT by WHITESIDE,MAKANI(fastbreak)
02:04 64-79 H 15 GOOD FT by WHITESIDE,MAKANI(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,DARYL 01:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JHIVVAN



FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
SUB IN by ODIGIE,EFE

MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY
REBOUND OFF by VILA,ERIC
GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,KADEN
ASSIST by VILA,ERIC

FOUL by VILA,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,KADEN
FOUL by EDWARDS,DARYL

MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ODIGIE,EFE

FOUL by ARCHIE,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by ODIGIE,EFE
MISS 3PTR by ARCHIE,KADEN

64-80
64-81

67-81

67-82
67-83
70-83

70-84
70-85

I

16
17

14

15
16
13

14
15

70-86 H 16

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KEATON
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,KEATON
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KEATON
GOOD FT by WALLACE,KEATON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JHIVVAN

SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK
MISS FT by WALLACE,KEATON((fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,MAKANI



